Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation		10/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viatran Corporation
Street Address:	300 Industrial Drive
City:	Grand Island
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14072
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78516227	VIATRAN
Serial Number:	78516275	VIATRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

37869-75 RMP
Renee M. Prescan
/Renee M. Prescan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0292

900038544

785/622/

_CH \$65

Date:	12/23/2005
Total Attachments: 7	
ource=Antares Dynisco-Viatran Release #page1.tif	
ource=Antares Dynisco-Viatran Release #page2.tif	
ource=Antares Dynisco-Viatran Release #page3.tif	
ource=Antares Dynisco-Viatran Release #page4.tif	
ource=Antares Dynisco-Viatran Release #page5.tif	
ource=Antares Dynisco-Viatran Release #page6.tif	

source=Antares Dynisco-Viatran Release #page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS

AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this Ix day of October, 2005 (the

"Effective Date"), by Antares Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of Viatran Corporation, a New York corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent,

Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement by and between Agent and the Company

dated as of March 31, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), the Company granted to Agent, for

its own benefit and on behalf of the Lenders, as security for the complete payment and

performance in full of the obligations of the Borrowers party to that certain Amended and

Restated Credit Agreement dated as of September 1, 2004 by and among Dynisco

Enterprises, LLC, Dynisco LLC, Dynisco Instruments LLC, Dynisco Polymer Test, Inc.,

Dynisco Extrusion LLC, Alpha Technologies Services, LLC and the Company, Agent and

the Lenders party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through

the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein

shall have the meanings given to them, respectively, in the Credit Agreement), a continuing

security interest in the Company's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned

or existing and hereafter acquired or arising (the following being hereinafter collectively

referred to as the "Intellectual Property"):

(a) Patents (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including

without limitation the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto;

3972.039

(b) Copyrights (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement),

including without limitation the Copyrights listed on Schedule B hereto;

(c) Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement),

including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule C hereto; and

(d) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world

and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the

Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2005, at Reel 003058, Frame 0308 and on April 5,

2005 at Reel 015861, Frame 0244; and

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness

under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees that the

Security Agreement is hereby terminated (other than any provisions thereof that expressly

survivie termination), and hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the Intellectual Property.

Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to

execute this Release.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Company (and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives), at the request and cost of the Company, all reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further instruments, documents and release forms) as Company may reasonably request to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this

Release.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Steven J. Robinson

Its Director

STATE OF Ilinois) SS. COUNTY OF Cook)

On this M day of October, 2005, there appeared before me, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Release as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Antares Capital Corporation.

Therese a. Marus Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Therese A. Marus
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 03/14/2009

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

U.S. Patents and Applications

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Stop Mechanism of a Diaphragm Pressure Transducer	5,307,684	May 3, 1994
Differential Pressure Transducer Utilizing a Variable FerroFluid Keeper as an Active Magnetic Circuit Element	5,396,802	May 14, 1995

Foreign Patents and Applications

None

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Copyrights

None

Foreign Copyrights

None

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Serial #	Filing Date
Viatran	78,516,227	November 22, 2004
Viatran	78,516,275	November 22, 2004

Foreign Trademarks

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 12/23/2005